39-18-103(a)(iii) and (iv) 39-18-104(c) and (d) shall be 19 

deposited in the general fund. 20 

21 

(c)  The revenue received from the tax imposed by W.S. 22 

39-18-104(a)(ii) and (b)(ii) shall be transferred to the 23 

state treasurer who shall distribute it as follows: 24 

1 

(i)  The first twenty-five million dollars 2 

($25,000,000.00) collected shall be deposited into the 3 

Wyoming tobacco settlement trust fund account established 4 

under W.S. 9-4-1203(a); 5 

6 

(ii)  Except as provided by paragraph (iii) of 7 

this subsection, the remainder shall be transferred into 8